Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA successor by merger to Bank One, NA		07/11/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utility Supply of America, Inc.
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road NW
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2252348	UTILITY SUPPLY OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2266004	USA BLUEBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)384-5831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770 384 3318

Email: trade_marks@homedepot.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca McKenzie
Address Line 1: 2455 Paces Ferry Rd NW

Address Line 2: C-19

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTILITY SUPPLY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rehecca McKenzie

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0516

900081560

7257

398 HO

Signature:	/Rebecca McKenzie/
Date:	07/11/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Utility Supply executed release001#page1.tif source=Utility Supply executed release002#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0517

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN UTILITY SUPPLY OF AMERICA, INC.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor by merger to Bank One, NA, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Utility Supply of America, Inc. in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by Utility Supply of America, Inc. in favor of the Secured Party on July 9, 2004 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2004, in Reel/Frame 2905/0482.

Dated: 7/1/07	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
	By: Sher Sher	
	Name: A Prove	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IIIINOIS).
COUNTY OF COOK) 55 .
On 7/11/07	before me, Libra Jones-Tistot personally
anneared Brook France	personally known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrumen	at and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by hi	s signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on
behalf of which the person acted, of	executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires 07/30/07

OFFICIAL SEAL*

FRANCE GLORIA JONES-TISDALE

SERVE OF COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/30/07

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
	7 75 1000	2,252,348
UTILITY SUPPLY OF AMERICA	June 15, 1999	2,266,004
USABlueBook & Design	August 3, 1999	2,260,004

TRADEMARK